

First Amendment to Contract No. 024-A-06/07-BOS Between the County of El Dorado and Field Solutions, Incorporated

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT No. 024-A-06/07-BOS made and entered by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), acting by and through County Service Area No. 10, a lawfully established County Service Area as defined by Government Code Section 25210 et seq., and Field Solutions, Incorporated, a corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 6280 San Ignacio Ave., Suite P, San Jose, California 95119-1363 (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant"), hereby amends the Agreement as follows:

ARTICLE III

Term: This Agreement shall be amended to extend for one (1) year from the date of execution thereof, expiring on January 23, 2009.

ARTICLE IV

Compensation for Services: The total payment under this Agreement to Consultant shall be amended to increase the total amount of the Agreement by Eighty Thousand Dollars and No/100 (\$80,000), the total Agreement shall not exceed One Hundred Sixty Nine Thousand Dollars and No/100 (\$169,000).

All other sections of the Contract, dated the 23rd day of January 2007 shall remain unchanged and in full force.

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT CONCURRENCE:

Ву:	Dated:	_
Gerri Silva		
Environmental Management Director		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to Contract No. 024-A-06/07-BOS the day and year last below written.

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

Dated:		
By: Chair		
Board of Supervisors		
ATTEST:		
Dated:		
Ву:		
Cindy Keck, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		
	CONTRACTOR	
Field Solutions, Inc.		
Dated:		
Ву:		
Patrick Lacey, "President"		
ATTEST:		
Field Solutions, Inc.		
Dated:		
Ву:		
"Corporate Secretary"		